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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
 

 x  
In re AMERICAN REALTY CAPITAL 
PROPERTIES, INC. LITIGATION 
 

This Document Relates To: 

ALL ACTIONS. 
 
 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
x 

Civil Action No. 1:15-mc-00040-AKH 

CLASS ACTION 

LEAD COUNSEL’S NOTICE OF MOTION 
AND MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF 
ATTORNEYS’ FEES AND EXPENSES 

 
 
 
TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Lead Counsel will move this Court on January 21, 2020, at 

11:00 a.m., before the Honorable Alvin K. Hellerstein, for an entry of order, pursuant to Rules 23 

and 54 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure: (1) awarding attorneys’ fees; and (2) paying 

litigation expenses incurred in prosecuting the Litigation.  This motion is based on: (i) the 

Memorandum of Law in Support of Lead Counsel’s Motion for an Award of Attorneys’ Fees and 

Expenses; (ii) the Declaration of Debra J. Wyman in Support of: (1) Lead Plaintiff’s Motion for 

Final Approval of Settlement and Plan of Allocation, and (2) Lead Counsel’s Motion for an Award 

of Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses; (iii) the Declaration of Laurie A. Gomez; (iv) the Report of 

Professor Charles Silver; (v) the Declaration of Carole K. Sylvester; (vi) the Declarations of 

Plaintiffs’ Counsel; (vii) the Stipulation of Settlement; and (viii) all other proceedings herein. 

A proposed order will be submitted with Lead Plaintiff’s reply submission on or before 

January 14, 2020. 
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DATED:  December 17, 2019 Respectfully submitted, 
 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  
 & DOWD LLP 
DARREN J. ROBBINS 
DANIEL S. DROSMAN 
JONAH H. GOLDSTEIN 
DEBRA J. WYMAN 
JESSICA T. SHINNEFIELD 

 

s/Debra J. Wyman 
 DEBRA J. WYMAN 
 

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA  92101-8498 
Telephone:  619/231-1058 
619/231-7423 (fax) 
darrenr@rgrdlaw.com 
miked@rgrdlaw.com 
jonahg@rgrdlaw.com 
debraw@rgrdlaw.com 
jshinnefield@rgrdlaw.com 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN 
 & DOWD LLP 
SAMUEL H. RUDMAN 
ROBERT M. ROTHMAN  
58 South Service Road, Suite 200 
Melville, NY  11747 
Telephone:  631/367-7100 
631/367-1173 (fax) 
srudman@rgrdlaw.com 
rrothman@rgrdlaw.com 

 
Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff and the Class 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury that on December 17, 2019, I authorized the 

electronic filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will 

send notification of such filing to the e-mail addresses on the attached Electronic Mail Notice List, 

and I hereby certify that I caused the mailing of the foregoing via the United States Postal Service 

to the non-CM/ECF participants indicated on the attached Manual Notice List. 

 s/ Debra J. Wyman 
 DEBRA J. WYMAN 

 
ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN  
 & DOWD LLP 
655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 
San Diego, CA  92101 
Telephone:  619/231-1058 
619/231-7423 (fax) 
 
E-mail:  debraw@rgrdlaw.com 
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Mailing Information for a Case 1:15-mc-00040-AKH In re American Realty Capital Properties, Inc.
Litigation

Electronic Mail Notice List

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.
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jabraham@aftlaw.com

Robin L. Alperstein 
ralperstein@beckerglynn.com,esteckhan@beckerglynn.com,hhill@beckerglynn.com

Antonia Marie Apps 
aapps@milbank.com,ggreen@milbank.com,AutoDocketECF@milbank.com

Adam M. Apton 
aapton@zlk.com

Karim Basaria 
kbasaria@sidley.com

Khristoph Becker 
kbecker@steptoe.com,spu@steptoe.com,ehartman@steptoe.com,ocorn@steptoe.com

Stanley D Bernstein 
bernstein@bernlieb.com,birkeland@bernlieb.com,ecf@bernlieb.com

Rebecca A. Beynon 
rbeynon@kellogghansen.com

Brian Roger Blais 
brian.blais@usdoj.gov,usanys.ecf@usdoj.gov,CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov

Jeffrey Craig Block 
jeff@blockesq.com,jason@blockesq.com,pacer-blockleviton-9062@ecf.pacerpro.com

Kristen Leigh Bokhan 
kristen.bokhan@kirkland.com

Adam Jerrod Bookman 
adam.bookman@weil.com,adam-bookman-4279@ecf.pacerpro.com

Bruce Roger Braun 
bbraun@sidley.com,nyefiling@sidley.com,efilingnotice@sidley.com,catherine.stewart@sidley.com,kbasaria@sidley.com,ntygesso@sidley.com,nconrad@sidley.com,b
braun-9612@ecf.pacerpro.com

Kristina Anne Bunting 
kbunting@paulweiss.com,mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

Jennifer Nunez Caringal 
jcaringal@rgrdlaw.com,SCaesar@rgrdlaw.com,kmccormack@rgrdlaw.com,JCaringal@ecf.courtdrive.com

Alexandra Rebecca Clark 
aclark@pkbllp.com

Neil Harris Conrad 
nconrad@sidley.com,efilingnotice@sidley.com,neil-conrad-4222@ecf.pacerpro.com

Patrick Joseph Coughlin 
patc@rgrdlaw.com,smiller@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com

Jason Robert D'Agnenica 
jasondag@ssbny.com

Glen DeValerio 
gdevalerio@bermandevalerio.com,bdentremont@bermandevalerio.com,ecf@bermandevalerio.com,bmccarthy@bermandevalerio.com

Bruce Whitney Dona 
bruce.dona@ksfcounsel.com

Michael Joseph Dowd 
miked@rgrdlaw.com,debg@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_sd@rgrdlaw.com,tome@rgrdlaw.com

Daniel S. Drosman 
ddrosman@rgrdlaw.com,E_File_SD@rgrdlaw.com,tholindrake@rgrdlaw.com,DanD@ecf.courtdrive.com

H. Miriam Farber 
mfarber@shearman.com,managing-attorney-5081@ecf.pacerpro.com,CourtAlert@Shearman.com,miriam-farber-
7421@ecf.pacerpro.com,manattyoffice@shearman.com

Meagan Alicia Farmer 
mfarmer@gardylaw.com
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Reid Mason Figel 
rfigel@kellogghansen.com,fli@kellogghansen.com,cparra@kellogghansen.com

Christopher Lee Filburn 
cfilburn@paulweiss.com,mao_fednational@paulweiss.com

Robert Craig Finkel 
rfinkel@wolfpopper.com,cdunleavy@wolfpopper.com,mgianfagna@wolfpopper.com

Jason A. Forge 
jforge@rgrdlaw.com,tholindrake@rgrdlaw.com,e_file_SD@rgrdlaw.com,JForge@ecf.courtdrive.com

Adam Fotiades 
afotiades@zuckerman.com

Molly Bruder Fox 
mbfox@steptoe.com

Christopher Louis Garcia 
christopher.garcia@weil.com,mco.ecf@weil.com,evert.christensen@weil.com,christopher-garcia-1339@ecf.pacerpro.com,nymao@ecf.pacerpro.com

James Philip Gillespie 
jgillespie@kirkland.com,kevin.mccarthy@kirkland.com,kenymanagingclerk@kirkland.com

Daniel Zachary Goldman 
dgoldman@pkbllp.com

Andrew Edward Goldsmith 
agoldsmith@kellogghansen.com,ecfnotices@kellogghansen.com,ggoldfeder@kellogghansen.com,ecf-2ff5a29c9f5d@ecf.pacerpro.com

Jonah H. Goldstein 
jonahg@rgrdlaw.com

Douglas W. Greene 
dgreene@bakerlaw.com,agougisha@bakerlaw.com,bhlitdocket@bakerlaw.com

Theresa Hsin-Yi Gue 
tgue@pkbllp.com

John Gueli 
jgueli@shearman.com,managing-attorney-5081@ecf.pacerpro.com,CourtAlert@Shearman.com,manattyoffice@shearman.com,john-gueli-5051@ecf.pacerpro.com

Adam Selim Hakki 
ahakki@shearman.com,managing-attorney-5081@ecf.pacerpro.com,Courtalert@shearman.com,manattyoffice@shearman.com,adam-hakki-1816@ecf.pacerpro.com

John Louis Hardiman 
hardimanj@sullcrom.com,john-hardiman-9552@ecf.pacerpro.com,s&cmanagingclerk@sullcrom.com

David Charles Harrison 
dharrison@lowey.com

Barbara J. Hart 
bhart@lowey.com

Steven P. Harte 
steven@blockesq.com,pacer-blockleviton-9062@ecf.pacerpro.com

James Ormerod Heyworth , V
jheyworth@sidley.com,nyefiling@sidley.com,james-heyworth-0340@ecf.pacerpro.com

William Scott Holleman 
holleman@bespc.com,ecf@bespc.com

Geoffrey Coyle Jarvis 
gjarvis@ktmc.com,9343632420@filings.docketbird.com,mswift@ktmc.com

Frank James Johnson 
frankj@johnsonandweaver.com,paralegal@johnsonandweaver.com

Rebecca M Katz 
rkatz@katzlawnewyork.com,disaacson@motleyrice.com,dabel@motleyrice.com,lkorenblit@motleyrice.com,kweil@motleyrice.com

Christopher J. Keller 
ckeller@labaton.com,5497918420@filings.docketbird.com,lpina@labaton.com,ElectronicCaseFiling@labaton.com

Michael Anthony Keough 
mkeough@steptoe.com,ehartman@steptoe.com,docketadministrators@steptoe.com,rgillis@steptoe.com,ocorn@steptoe.com,cdecamp@steptoe.com

Phillip C. Kim 
pkim@rosenlegal.com

Robert Klipper 
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